MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-eighth Legislature

OF THE

STATEOFMAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1957

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-eighth Legislature

1957

CHAP. 136

Chapter 133

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Houlton for Pauper Supplies.

Town of Houlton; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$50 to be paid to the town of Houlton to reimburse it for aid given to Thomas McIntosh.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 134

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Town of Stetson for Aid to Carlton Johnson and Family.

Town of Stetson; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$317.74 to be paid to the town of Stetson to reimburse it for aid given to Carlton Johnson and family.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 135

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Waldoboro for Aid Extended to Leverett Carter.

Town of Waldoboro; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State the sum of \$609.08 to be paid to the town of Waldoboro to reimburse it for aid given to Leverett Carter.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 136

RESOLVE in Favor of Town of Masardis, Aroostook County.

Town of Masardis; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State the sum of \$985.28 to be paid to the town of Masardis to reimburse it for aid given to Hilda Ambrose.